(ii)Tablets amounting to P2,662,500 bought in 2021 – 2022 financial year were expensed and not recognized as property, plant and
equipment. Computer equipment cost as well as the related depreciation were therefore understated by P2, 662,500 and P84,616,
respectively. Capital grants and the related amortisation, which is part of other income, were consequently also understated by P2,662,
500 and P P84,616, respectively.

(iii) Legal provision, which relates to salary structure disputes logged by the employees through their union relating to the years 2012 to
2022 were understated due to the calculation method used. The method did not consider that the target salary increases as inflationary
adjustment is applied The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statements line items for the
periods.

9 7STATISTICS BOTSWANA ANNUAL REPORT 2022/23

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2023

The following tables summarise the impacts on the financial statements

(i) Statement of financial position

Impact of correction of error

For the year ended 31st March 2022

As previously reported Adjustment As restated

P P P

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  34,844,678  2,577,884  37,422,562

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  (20,273,902)  (9,999,084)  (30,272,986)

Legal provision  (16,163,746)  (6,757,425)  (22,921,171)

Deferred income  (36,088,833)  9,999,084  (26,089,749)

Non-current liabilities

Capital grants  (34,845,438)  (2,577,884)  (37,423,320)

Accumulated deficit  (40,356,830)  (6,757,425)  (47,133,689)

Impact of correction of error

For the year ended 31st March 2021

As previously reported Adjustment As restated

P P P

Current liabilities

Legal provision  12,790,711  7,795,055  20,585,766

Accumulated deficit  (41,463,878)  (7,795,055)  (49,258,933)

ii. Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Impact of correction of error

For the year ended 31st March 2022 P P P

As previously reported Adjustment As restated

P P P

Government grants*  134,280,712  7,336,584  141,617,296

Other income  6,349,957  84,616  6,434,573

Operating expenses  (251,712,765)  (14,178,625)  (265,891,390)

Operating surplus  1,086,104  1,037,632  2,123,736

Total comprehensive surplus  1,107,048  1,037,632  2,144,680

* This has only considered the deferred income grant under note 5, which was previously classified under other income.

9 8 STATISTICS BOTSWANA ANNUAL REPORT 2022/23

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2023

ii. Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income (continued)

Impact of correction of error

For the year ended 31st March 2021 P P P

As previously reported Adjustment As restated

Operating expenses  (172,433,671)  (7,795,055)  (180,228,726)

Operating deficit  (9,579,223)  (7,795,055)  (17,374,278)

Total comprehensive (deficit)  (9,565,539)  (7,795,055)  (17,360,594)

iii. Statement of cashflows

For the year ended 31 March 2022

Impact of correction of error

P   P P

As previously reported Adjustment As restated

Cashflows from operating activities

Operating surplus/(deficit)  1,086,104  1,037,632  2,123,736

Adjusted for:

Amortisation of capital grants  (5,884,831)  (84,616)  (5,969,447)

Depreciation  5,624,185  84,616  5,708,801

Unwinding of deferred income  28,995,251  (9,999,084)  18,996,167

Legal provisions  3,373,035  (1,037,632)  2,335,405

Changes in working capital

Trade and other payables  (2,780,712)  9,999,084  7,218,372

Cash flows from investing activities

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment  (18,457,458)  (2,662,000)  (21,119,458)

Cashflows from financing activities

Capital grants received during the year  18,457,458  2,662,000  21,119,958

For the year ended 31 March 2021

Impact of correction of error

 P   P  P

 As previously reported  Adjustment  As restated

Cashflows from operating activities

Operating (deficit)  (9,579,223)  (7,795,055)  (17,374,278)

Adjusted for:  -

Increase in legal provision  (1,003,761)  (7,795,055)  8,798,816

9 9STATISTICS BOTSWANA ANNUAL REPORT 2022/23

Detailed Statement of Profit or loss
and other comprehensive Income
for the year ended 31 March 2023

2023 2022

P P

Restated

Grant and subventions

Subventions  113,662,322  112,168,200

Other income

Sundry income  1,143,086  465,126

Amortisation of capital grants and project expenses  168,147,236  147,586,743

 169,290,322  148,051,869

Administrative expenses

Advertising  460,460  4,422,703

Amortisation of intangible assets  758  260,646

Auditor’s remuneration  398,578  416,480